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WILLIAMS-DIRECT CASE 5364
™ MR. STAMETS: Wwe will tall the next Case 5364.
MR. CARR: Case 5364, application of Morris R.
Antwcil for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
MR. STAMETS: Call for appearunces {n this Case.
MR. STEVENS: Mr. Examiner, I'm Don Stevens,
attorriey frem Santa Fe, representing the Applicant, Morris
R. Antweil. We have one witness to be& sworn,
MR. STAMETS: Are there any other appearances?
The witness will stand and be sworn, please.
(Whereupon the witness was duiy sworn.)
R. M. WILLIAMS ]
o~ called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was

Fh

ot M-
.

examined and testified as follows

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. STEVENS:

Q Would you state your name, address, occupation,
and by whom you are employed?

A R. M. Williams, engineer employed by Morris R. 1
Antwell in Hobbs, New Mexico.

Q Have you previously testified before this
Commission and had ycur qualifications accepted by the
Commission?

_ A Yes, I have.
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| WILLIAMS-DIRECT CASE 5364

MR. STEVENS: Are the witness' qualifications
acceptable?

MR. STAMETS: They are.
BY MR. STEVENS:

Q Please, would you state what the Applicant seeks
in this Case, Mr. Williams?

A We have made application for a forced-pooling
order covering Lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, and 16 of
Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 26 East in thé‘Avalon-
Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy Ccocunty. We also ask the allocztion
of costs and operating costs and supervision and considera-~
tion of risk factor of penalty to be assigned.

Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 1,
would you explain that please?

A Yes, Exhibit 1 is the Federal Application for
Permit to Drill which has been submitted for the Western
Reserves Federal Well No. 2, to be drilled on the proposed
proraticn unit. The Exhibit is a three-page erxhibit,
attached to it is the Form C-102, the plat of the acreage,
and a copy of the reverse side of that plat detailing-the
acreage situation.

Q Would you refer to Exhibit 2 and explain it,please?

A Exhibit No. 2 is a Commission Administrative Order
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WILLIAMS-DIRECT CASE 5364

NFT-975 granting a non-standard proration unit approval for
non-standard proration vunits for the 297.8 acres which in-
cludes all cof the legal subdivisions that are below the
320-acre standard size.

Q Exhibit No. 3, the tabulation of ownership, could
you explain the problem which occasions the calling of this
Case?

A The Exhibit details the ownership of all of the
acreage in the proposed proration unit, we with our partners)|
Western Reserve 0Oil Company, have under lease Lots 1, 2, 7,
8, 9, 10, and Inexco has under lease Lots 15 and 16 and has
agreed to join us in the drilling of the well. The reason
for the requested forced pooling order, you will note that
the acreage described in Lots 2, 7 and 9, being west of
the river, there is a title dispute in regard to this
acreage. We have taken a lease from Pecos Irrigation
Company who holds that acreage in fee as best as we can
determine from the record. The Carlsbad Irrigation District,
through the Bureau of Reclamation in Amarillo has exerted
a claim against a portion or all rf Pecos Irrigation Company'
rights to that land west of the river. This dispute is
based on the conveyance and the intention and interpretation

of a conveyance that was made in 1905.
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WITLIAMS -DIRFCT CASE 5364
Page........ ... 6 ...
) Would it be a fair statement then that you con-

sider you have the entire acreage under lease, but in the
deprives you of a portion of the
lease, you wéuld like for the two hundred or the percentage
penalty to apply against any subsequent owner?

IS Yes, our attorney's opinion is that we have a

valid lease, that there is a title question so we thought

that cur best course would be to force pool to cover that

contingency with the understandiung the Burean of Reclamation

may file a suit against Pucos Irrigation Company to try to
clarify this title question, and we needed some protection

for ourselves in proceeding with the drilling.

Q Is it your understandinygy that the USGS would agre=

to an order written by the Commission granting you the
forced pooling?

A Yes, we contacted the USGS in Roswell and they
indicated that they would honor that and in the event that
some of this acreage would eventually come under their con-
trol, out of the title suit, that then they would issue
any lease on that subject to the forced pooling order.

Q Turning to whaf has been marked as Exhibit No. 4,
would you go through it, please?

A Exhibit 4 is our cost estimate on the proposed
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WILLIAMS-DIRECT CASE 5364
Page... ... ... A .

well, total $510,000 to drill and complete in the Morrow
formation at 11,000 feet.

0 This is an estimate, if this order is apprcved
and the well is drilled, the actual cost will be billed,
is that correct?

A That's right. This is in our estimate.

Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No.
5, would you explain it, please?

A Exhibit 5 is a map of the area surrounding the
proposed well proration units; it shows the location of the
other wells in the area. The Morrow completions are
marked in blue; the Strawn completions are marked in
orange ; there is one dual completion indicated, and the
proposed well, our proposed well in Lot 10 is marked with
a red dot.

Q Would you generally describe how commercial these
welis in thils area are?

A The Avalon area wells, I think just two of then,
are actually on streams at tnis time, that useveral oOtiters
have not been connected as yet. They seem to be typical
Morrow completions, comparable, say, to South Carlsbad or
Catclaw where there is wide variation in the pay quality
and the productivity of the wells, from location tc location
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WILLIAMS~-DIRECT CASE 5364
Page........ 8 .............
Q Mr. Williams, what risk factor would you recommend

the Commission adopt if they should grant this application?

A We would request the 200 percent penalty.
Q On what basis would vou request this percentage?
A On the basis of the experience with the Morxrow,

drilling Morrow completions in the Carlsbad area; high
risk factors, even though you are offsetting a good producin
well.

Q Have you made any rough studies concerning the
commercial viability of the Morrow welle in these areas?

A Yes, say, your indications, say, looking at the
map is that a person would surely make a well at the
proposed location, we would expect to make a well that will
produce gas. The question is: How commercial? The
Avalon-Morrow doesn’'t have much history as yet, so I
looked at Catclaw-Morrow to see if those three or four miles
to the southwest, looking at the 13 wells that are reported
in the Engineering Committee report for Catclaw. It appears
that seven of them would be glassified as commercial wells;
six of them would be classified as marginal wells.

Lecking at the same sort of an analysis of the South
Carlsbad-Morrow, which lies to the -- about six, eight miles

southeast of the propecned well. Thirty-eight wells reported
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VILLIAMS~-DIRECT CASE 5364
Page..... .. D
-~ there in the Enginezring Committee report, 21 of them would

v

appear to be commercial wells, 17 of them marginal wells.
I think that the risk factor is reflected in the quality of
the well, rather than in a dry hole,.

Q Wwould there be sufficient dry holes drilled in
those fields to have the marginal and dry hole classificatioh
exceed 50 percent of the tntal wells.

A Yes, there has been three or four dry holes,

actual dry holes, drilled in the South-Carlsbad area that

I'm familiar with, and there have been a couple of dry

holes on the fringes of the Catclaw field.

Q So, is the --

o

A (Interrupting) This is a low ratio usually in
actual dry holes, because many of the wells will complete
as a marginal gas well). But, at the price of this drilling,
you need more than a marginal well to pay these weils out.

Q In other words, the basis of your request for

200 percent, part of the basis, in fact, only approximately

half of the wells would be considered by you to be com-

mercial wells?

]

A T +hink this is & reasonable estimate four the

-

Morrow experience.
e Q In your understanding, is the 200 percent formula
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WILLIAMS-DIRECT CASE 5364

or allocation percentage fairly common in this area?

A Yes, other forced pooling orders I've seen in the
area, wells also offsetting producers have obtained 200
percent penalty.

0] Mr. Williams, would you have a recommendation to
the Commission as to what should be charged for administra-
tive overhead?

A Yes, our current operating agreements were provid-
ing $1250 per month, drilling overhead, or overhead while
driiling, and $150 per month operating overhead for while
producing.

Q In your experience in the area, are these figures
higher or lower than all or the average of other operators?
A I think these are a little lower than some of

the ones we have been receiving from other operators.

Q In your opinion, would granting of this applica-
tion tend to prevent waste, protect correlative rights? |

A Yes.

Q Were Exhibits 1 through 5 prepared by you cr
under your direction?

A They were.

MR. STEVENS: I would like to introduce into evi-

dence, Exhibits 1 through 5, Mr. Examiner.
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WILLIAMS-DIRRCT
~CROSS

= - MR. STAMETS: Exhibits 1 through 5 will be admittef.
(Whereupon, Exhibits 1 through 5 were
admitted into evidence.)

MR. STEVENS: I have no further questions c¢n

direct.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:

Q Mr. Williams, if I understand your testimony
correctly, since there is a title dispute on a portion of
the acréage involvec here, the owners cannot agree because

the owners don't know who they are?

oy A This is correct, we have a lease from Pecos Irriga
tion, and then we have the working-interest owners who are
agreeable to proceed with the well. There is a possibility
that Pecos Irrigation's title will not hold, and a portion
of their lease, we think there is .3ssibly 22 acres that
maybe in doubt; 22 acres of this iy turn out to be un-
leased at this point. It it is unleased it will revertto
the Federal government and would have to be sold as a -~
under competitive bidding by the BLM unless they want to
participate as a working-interest owner. I think ;hat this
dispute is going to be a long time in being settled. BesideT
—1} the acreage involved in our well, there is considerable
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WILLIAMS—-CROSS CASE 5364

other acreage in the Carlshad area that is involved in this

question,

MR, STAMETS: Are there any other guestions of

the Witness? He may be excused.

Is there anything further in this Case? We will take

the Case under advisement.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOMNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. (505) 982-0386




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, RICHARD L. NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and atiached Transcript of Hearing before
the New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission was reported by
me, and the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedinys, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

CHARD L7 NYE, urt Reporter

I do hereby certify that the foregolng is

a complete record of the proceedi
the Examiner hearing of Czsgu No. -‘56

me ................................... + ", ........ 3
4 * Examiney

___ ¥

Kew Ilexico 011 Conservation Coission
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L R TRUJILLO
O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
P . LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEW MP;XIE: ALEX §. ARMUO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA MENBER
87501
STATE GEOLOGISY
A. L. PORTER, JR.
November 19, 1974 . SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Re: CASE NO. 5364
ORDER NO. R-4919

Mr. Don Stevene
Attorney at Law
Post Office Box 1797
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Applicant:

Morris R. Antweil

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the abhove-referenced

o e

Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

P 2
. -';/’ ) -~ ™ - ’_\
J . 4 )
G ;Zf- (;4%2/é;1«;§7/b
’ e
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:
Hopws OCC

Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

nix

O ,er Inexco, Houston, El Pasovuatural Gas, Midland:
Pecos Irrigation Co. - Carlsbad; U. S. Bureau

£ Reclamation, Amarillo; U.S. Bureau of Reclamation -
Carlsbad
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BEFORL THE OXIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY TiIE OIL CONSTRVATION
COMMISSION OF WEW MIDXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDTURING:

CASE NO. 5364
Order No. R-4919

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, TEDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 13,

1974, at Santa Fa, Mew Mexicc, hofore Examiner Richard L.
Stamets.
NOW, on this__ 19th day of November, 1974, the Commission,

a guorum being present, having considered the testimony. the
record, and the recormendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been givan as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdicticn of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the appli:ant, Morris R. Antweil, seeks an
order pooling all mineral interests in the Pennsylvanian
formation underlying Lots 1, 2, 7. 8, 9, 10, 15, and 16 of
Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 26 kast, HNMPM, 2valon Field,
Eddy County, New Mexlico.

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and
proposes to drill its Western Reserves Federal Well No. 2
at a standard location for said unit.

(4) That a portion of the acreage to be dedicated to
the well is the subject of litigation and that there may be
interest owners in the proposed proration unit who have not
agreed to pool their interests.

(5} That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells,
to protect correlative rights, and to afford toc the owner
of each interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or
receive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share
of the gas in said pool, the subject application should be
approved by pooling all mineral interests, whatsver they may
be, within sald unit.
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(6) That th2 applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.

(7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afiorded the opportunity to pay his sharc of estimated well
costs to the operator in licu of paying hils share of reason-
able well costs out of production.

L (8) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his sharz of estimated well costs should have

1 withheld from production his share cf the reasonable well
coste plus an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable
charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

4 (9) That any non-consenting interest owner should be
. afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs
i but that actual well costs should be adopted as the reason-
able well costs in the absence of such objecticn.

£10) That followlng detsrmination of reasonable wsll
costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that has
pald his share of estimated costs should pay to the operator
any amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well
costs and should receive from the operator any amount that
paid estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(11) That $1250.00 per month should be fixed as a
reasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed rates) while
drilling, and that $150.00 per moath should be fixed as a
reasonable charge for supervision while producing. That the
operator should be authorized to withhold from production the
proportionate share of such supervision charge attributable
to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition
thereto, the operator should be authorized to withhold from
production the proportionate share of actual expenditures
required for operating the subject well, not in excess of
what are reasenable, attributable to each non-consenting
working interest.

| (12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed
L ! in escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand
and proof of ownership. :

\+3) That upon the failure of the operator of said
pooled unit to commence drilling of the well to which said
‘ b i unit is dedicated on or before March 1, 1975, the order
I " pooling said unit should beccme null and void and of no effect
F;’ 1 whatsoever.
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IT IS TIERTFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all minceral interests, whatever they may be,
in the Pennsylvanian formation underlying Lots i, 2, 7, 8,
9, 10, 15, and 16 of Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 26
East, NMPM, Avalon Field, Eddy County, New lMexico, are
hereby pooled to form a non-standard 297.8 acre gas spacing
and proration unit to be dedicated to applicant’s Western
Raeserves Federal Well lo. 2 to be drilled at a standard
location for said unit.

PROVIDED HOWLVER, that the operator of said unit shall
commence the drllling of said well on or before the 1lst da:r
of March, 1975, and shall thereafter continue the drilling
of said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to
test the Pennsylvanian formation;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does
not conmmence the drilling of said well on or before the 1lst
day of March, 1975, Order {1} of this oxrder shall he null
and void and of no effect whatsoever;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled
to completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commence-
nent thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commission
and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be
reecinded.

(2) That Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after the effective date of this orxrder and
within 30 days prior to commencing said well, the operator
shall furnish the Commission and each known working interest
owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated
well costs.

14} That within 30 days from the date thsr s=schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that
any such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as
provided above shall remain liable for operating costs but
shall not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Commission and
each known working interest owner an itemized schedule of
actual well costs within 90 days following completion of the
well; that if no objection to the actual well costs is
received by the Commission and the Commission has not
objected within 45 days following receipt of said schedule,
the actual well costs shall be the reasonable well costs;
provided however, that if there is an objection to actual
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well costs within said 45-day period the Commission will
determine reasonable well costs after public notice and
hearxing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of
. reasonahkle well costs, any non-consenting working interest
. owner that has paid his share of estimated costs in advance
; as provided above shall pay tc the operater his pro rata
share of the amount that reasonable well costs exceed
estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator
his pro rata share of the amount that estimated well costs
. exceed reasonable well costs.

i {7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
¢ the following coats and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata ciaare of reasonable well costs
’ attributable to each non-consenting working
1 interest ownexr who has not paid his share of
astimated well costs within 3C days from the
date the schedule of estimatsed well costs is
i furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk inveolved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the
pro rata share of icasGuabie well costs

ttributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share

; of eatimated well costs within 30 days

i from the date the schedule of estimated

wall costs is furnished to him.

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
;i charges witihheld from production to the parties who advanced
i the well costs.

i (2) That $1250.00 per month is hereby fixed as a2 reason-
i able charge for supervieion [combined fived rates) whils drill-
| ing, and that $150.00 per month is hereby fixed as a reasonable
| charge for supervision while producing; that the operator is
hereby authorized to withhold from production the proportionate
share of such supervision charge attributable to sach non-
consenting working interest, and in addition thereto, the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from producticn

the proportionate share cf actual expenditures required for
operating such well, not in excess of what are reasonable,
attributable to each non-consenting working interest.

sidered a saven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-
eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of allocating

Tt

. costs and charges under the terms of this order.

- 3! (10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be con-
i
|
|
|
{
]
|
1
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(11) That any wcll costs or charges which are to be
paid out of produciion shall be withheld only from the
working interests sharc of production, and no costs or
charges shall be withheld from production attributable to
royalty intercsts.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subjiect
well which are not dispbursed for any reason shall be placed
in escrow in Eddy Ccunty, llew Mexico, to be pa2id to the
true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; that
the operator sihall notify the Commission of the name and
address of saild escrow agent within 90 days from the date
of this order.

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for
the entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem
necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

S~

C:::#ZT;—n_ﬂfh,’
1/ R. TRUJILLO, Chalrmm
ALEX J. ARMIJQ, Member

L. L‘.géTER, Jr., II?Zer § Secretary

dr/
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Tabulation of Leases:

Lot 1 - 28,95-Federal Lease NM 911
Working Interest-100Z E1 Paso Natural Gas.
Royalty Interest-l1/8 Federal

®*lot 2 - 14.85 ac., Lot 7 - 30 ac., & Lot 9~10ac.,~fee lease.
" Woxking Interest- 50% Resexve-Antweil Joint Venture
207% Westexrn Resexve 01l Co.
Royality Intereste 1/2-Pecos Irrigation Co.

lot 2 - 14 ac., lot 7- 10 ac., Lot 8- 40 ac., & Lot 9-30ac,
Federal Lease NM 15461
Working Interest-50% Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture
50% Western Resexves 0il Co,
Royalty Interest-~l/3 Federal.,

Lot 13- 40 ac.-Federal Lease NM 0514349-A
orking Interest-50% Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture
50% Westexrn Resexves 0il Co.
Royalty Interest-1/3 Federal

Lot 15 & 16- 80 ac. + Federel Lease NM 3606
ox Interest-1004 - Inexco Gil Co.
Royalty Interesi=1/8 Federal.

*# This interest is subject to a controversy between the lessor,
Pecos Irrxigation Company, and the United States of America;

any funds payable to the txue owner of the lands will be held

in suspense until thea controvexsy is settied.
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t L. R. TRUJILLO

l ' ‘ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
. LAND COMMISSIONER

o STATE OF NEW MEXICO .

i e MEMBER

: 87501

i STATE GEOLOGIST

A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
October 29, 1974

Morris R. Antweil
P.0O. Box 2010
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Attention: Mr. R. M. Williams
Administrative Order NSP-975

3 Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a 297.8-acre
: non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following
| acreage in the Avalon Gas Pool:

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Section 4: Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15, and 16

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to
your Western Reserves Federzl Well No. 2, located 2932 feet
from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line of said |
Section 4. ‘ }

By authority granted me under the provisions of PFule

104 D 11, you are hereby authorized to operate the above- |
described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit. . ’

/ ;@
4,.' v, ' |

L. PORTER, |
Secretfarv-Director
ALP/JEK/3Jr - {2%F BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS

_ ¥ OIL CONSERVATICN COMMISSION
cc: 0Oil Conservaticn Commission - Aftesia//,, ) eXmisiT NO. &
0il & Gas Engineering Committee |~ S
: U. S. Geological Survey - Artesia ASENO.__ & F£ #
3 _ Proration Department, OCC - San§fa &Rmitied - J /.
g 4

. : Hearing Date_//-/7 . 747/ J




g

EXHIBIT 3

TABULATION CF OWNERSHIP
lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 16 Sec, 4-T21S-R26E

Lot 1 - 28,95 ac
Federal lease No, NM9ll - El Paso Farmout
50% WI - Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture
50% WT - Western Reserves 0il Company

- O
|

*Lot 2 - 14.85 ac, lot 7 - 30 ac, & lot 9 - 10 ac (west of river)
Fee Lease - Pecos Irrigation Company
50% WI - Reserve-Antweil Jcint Venture
50% WI - Western Reserves 0il Company-

ot 2 - 14 ac, Lot 7 - 10 a2, Lot 8 - 40 ac, & Lot 9 -~ 30 ac (east of r;ver)
T Federal Lease No. NM1l5461 - Western Reserves Farmout
50% WI - Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture
50% WI - Western Reserves 0Oil Ccmpany

Lot 10 - 40 ac
Federal Lease No. NM0514349A - Monsanto-Fasken Farniout
50% WI - Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture
50% WI - Western Reserves 0il Company

Lots 15 & 16 - BO ac
Federal I.ecase No. NM3606 - Inexco
100% WI - Inexco 0il Company

*This interest is subject to a controversy between the lessor, Pecos
Irrigation Company, and the United States of America as to tha true
and correct ownership; any funds payable toc the true owner of the landa
will be held ir suspense until the controversy is settled.

Summary of WI Cwnership

owner | Acres Percent
Reserve-Antweil Joint Venture 108.9 36.568
Western Reserves 0il Company 108.9 36,568
Inexco 0il Company 80.0 26.864

297.8 100.0G0

[~ BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS

Wall CONCERVATIC NI 2T (if\kl.'

/6y7/ EXE 1T NO.S
Ca7E NO. B3LF

Cien Lpel
Fuannge U /<130 Va4
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I’ ' AFE-DRILL & COMPLETE ‘ |
: NO. 2 WESTERN RESERVES FEDERAL
' SEC, 4-T21S-R26E

ITEM TANGIBLE INTANGIBLE TOTAL
COST TO DRILL 11,000-FOOT TEST

Roads, lLocation & Damages $ $§ 5,000 $ 5,000
Footage Drilling - 11.000' @ $11.25/ft 123,750 123,750
Day Work - 4 days @ $2750/day 11,000 11,000
Mud & Water 20,060 20,000
Surface Casing - 360' 13-3/8" @ $27.50/ft 9,900 9,900
Cement & Service - 13-3/8" Casing 2,100 2,100
intermediate Casing - 2550° 8-5/8"% )

@ $16.00/ft 40,800 40,800
Cement & Service - 8-5/8" Casing 7,800 7,800
Drill Stem Test Service - 3 DST's 4,500 4,500
Logging Service 11,000 11,000
Rental Tools-Mud Separator, Degasser, etc, 2,000 2,000
Wellhead & Connections 2,009 2,000
Supervision & Expenses 2,000 2, 000
Transportation & Misc, Labor 2,500 2, 509
Contingencies 10,650 10,659

COST TO CASING POINT § 52,700 $202, 300 $§255, 000
COMPLETION COSTS
Production Casing - 11,000' 5-1/2"

@ $15.00/ft $165,000 $ - $l65, OQQ
Cement & Services - 5-1/2" Casing ' 5,500 5, SQQ
Day Work - 2 days @ $2650/day 5,300 5,300 1
Well Service Unit - 8 days 4,000 4,900 1
Perforating Service & Permanent Packer 4,290 4, 296 J
Tubing - 10,800' 2-3/8" J-55 @ $2.75/ft 29,700 29,768 |
Rental Equipment - BOP, Tanks, etc. 1,500 1, SQQ
Acid Treatment ' 5,000 5,000
Wellhead & Connections 7,000 7, 090 '
Gas Production Unit 15,000 15, OQQ
Supervision & Expenses 3,000 3, 000
Transportation & Misc, Labor 5,000 5, OOQ
Contingencies 4,800 *,BQO \

COMPLETION COSTS $216,700 $ 38,300 $255, 000 1
TOTAL AFE CQSTS e ne o 269 40g §240F609 §510,000 N
' ' N *) 3 o ST S R PR R T S _ e
OIL Cirfin: o fowwsd ~i. MON l
_JQZQILHLX.E "APPROVED :47 _
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Examiner Hearing - Wewnesaay - November 13, 1974 CUlKel Nu. 3i~T764

-

CASE 5362: Applicat:on 0. Continental Uil Company rov special poci sules, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-stvied cuause, seexs
the promulgation of special pool rules ror the Beil Lake-liorrow
Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to provide for 3208-acre spacing
rather than 160 acres. In the absence of objection, this pool will
be placed on the standard 320-acre spacing for Pemnsylvanian gas
pools rather than the present 160-acre spacing.

CASE 5363: Application of Unicn 011 Cowmany of Caliloruie o0& & nva-standard
oll prorationm unit and unorthodox ol welli locatiocin, Lea County,
New Mexico. Appilicant, in the zbove-styled cuuse2, seeks, as an
exception tc the Lovington-Devonian Pool kules, the formation of
a non-standard proration unit comprising the NE/& SW/4 and NW/4
SE/4 of Sectiou 12, Township 17 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, co be dedicated to applicant's Midway State Unit Well
No. 5, proposed to be drilled at ar unorthodox location 2310 feet
from the South line and 2310 feet from the West line of said
Section 12.

- CASE 5364: Application of Morris R. Antweil for compulsory pooling, Eddy
- —_——— 8 . . .
. County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
., an order pooling all mineral interests of Pennsylvanian age or
N\ older underlying Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15, and 16 of Section 4, Town-
ship 21 South, Range 26 East, Undesignated Avalon-Upper Pennsylvanian
Gas Yool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to appiicant's
Western Reserves Federal Well No. 2, to be drilled at a standard
location for said unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of such costs,
as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision.
Also to be considered is the designation of the applicant as the
operator of the well and a charge for the risk involved in drilling
said well.

1
|
CASE 5365: Applicaticn of Mesa Petroleum Company for compulsory pooling, Lea 1
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order pooling all mineral interests in all formations down to {
and including the Devenian formation underlying the E/2 of Section %
34, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, or J
such part thereof as may constitute an approved proration unit feor 1
the type of well completed, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled
at an unorthodox location for said 320-acre unit. Also to be con-
sidered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and
the allocation of such costs, as well as actual operating ccots und
charges for supervision. Also to be considered is the designation
of the applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

CASE 5366: Application of Robert N. Enfield for a unit agreement, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the Cottonwood Draw Unit Area comprising 3,813.48 a- es, more
or less, of Federal and fee lamds in Lownsnip <3 Souln, kange Z7
East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ty
o ;!




Morris R, Antwetl

O1n OFERATOR
P, O, Box 2010
Hopns, N2w Mexico ssa4eo

Decemper 5, 1974

U.S. Geological Surveyv
Drawer U R
Artesia, New Mexicc 88210 car

ATTENTION: Mr. Jim Knauf

REFERENCE: Compulsory Pooling Order
lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 16
Section 4-T21S-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
: Enclosed is a copy of New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission Order
§ No. R-4919 and a copy of cur itemized schedule of estimated well
‘ costs, as required by said order.
Yours very truly,
MORRIS R, ANTWEIL

AN

R. M. Williams

RMW/3 5
Enclosures

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
ATTN: Mr, William F, Carr
Box 2088
_Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Western Reserves Oil Company
Box 993
Midland, Texas 79701




Morris V. Antiweil
O1L OPERATOR
P, O. Box 2010

Hopps, NEw MEXICO 88240

December 5, 1974

Bureau of Land Management

Traw>

1440

AN AN XK

Santa Fe, New Mexice 87501

ATTENTION: Mr. Raul &, Martinez

REFERENCE: Compulsory Pooling Order

Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 1l6
Section 4-121S-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of New Mexicn 0il Conservation Commission Order
No. R-4919 and a copy of our itemized schedule of estimated well
costs, as required by said order. ’

RMW/jj
Enclosures

cCe

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
ATTN: Mr., William F,., Carr

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Yours very truly,

MORRIS R, ANTWEIL

R. M, Williams

(

N

Western Reserves 0il Company
Box 993
Midland, Texas 79701




. e Y :
Horris R Antmetl

O1L OPERATOR
P, O. Box 2010
Hoors, NEw MEXICO 88240

December 5, 1974

Carlsbad Irrigation District
303 West Fox Street
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

ATTENTION: Mr., Francis u. lracey o

Ty e

REFERENCE: Compulsory Pooling Order
Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 16
Sectinn 4-T21S-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Ordex
No. R-4219 and a copy of our itemized schedule of estimated well
costs, as required by said order.

Yours very truly,

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

R. M. Williams

RMW/ 3]
Enclosures

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
ATTN: Mr. William F. Carr
Bex 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 e

Western Reserves 0Oil Company
Box 9S3
Midland, Texas 79701




Morrte W Antweil

Q1L OPERATOIR
P. O, Box 2010
IHopns, Nxw MEXICO 6868240

Decenber 5, 1974

Bureaun of Reclamation
Southwest Region
Herring Plaza - Box H-4377

Amariilo Texas 79101

-y -—en

ATTENTION: Mr. J. A. Bradley

REFERENCE: Compulsory Pcoling Order
Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 16
Section 4-T21S-R26E
Bdédy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission Order
No. R-4919 and a copy of our itemized schedule of estimated well
costs, as required by said oxrder.

" Yours very truly,

MORRIS R, ANTWEIL

R, M., Williams

RMW/jj /’
Enclosures

cc: New Mexico (1l Conservation Commission
ATTN: Mr, William F. Carr \,

Box 2088
_Santa _Fe, New Mexico 87501 —

/_\\

Western Reserves Oil Company
Box 993
Midland, Texas 79701




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE ITARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSIZRVATION
COMMISSION O NEW MEXICO FOR
TH PURPOSE OF CONSIDIRING:

CASE NO. 5364
Order No. R—4919

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY POCLING, EDLY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE CUMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 13,
1974, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L.
Stamets.

NOW, on this__ 319t day of November, 1974, the Comm1¢510n,
a guorum being present, having considered the testimony,
record, and the recommencations of the Examiner, and belng
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

« {1) Tahat due public notice hav1na been given as required
by law, the Commission has qulSdlCtlon of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morrls R. Antweil, seeks an
order pooling all mineral interests in the Pennsylvanian
formation underlying Lots 1, 2, 7, &, ¢, 10, 15, and 16 of
Section 4, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, ~AMPM, Avalon Field,
£ddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant has the right to drxill and
proposes to drill its Western Reserves Federal Well No. 2
at a standard location for said unit.

{4) That a pcortion cof the acreagse to ke dedicated to

the well is the sub]ect of litigation and that there may be
interest owners in the proposed proration unit who have not
agreed to pool their interests.

(5 That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells,
to protect correlative rights, and to afford to the ownerx
of each interest in sa;d unit the oprortunity to recover or
receive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share
of the gas in said pool, the subject application should be
approved by pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may
be, within said unit.

i
|
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Case No. 53064
Order No. R-4919

(6) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.

{7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reason-
able well costs out of production.

(8) That any non~consenting working.intercstht owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well:costs should have
withheld from production his share of the reasorable well

costs plus an additional 200 percent thercof as a reasonable
charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(9) That any non-consenting interest owner shculd be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs
but that actual well costs should be adopted as the reason-
able well costs in the absence of such objection.

(10) That following determination of reasonable well
costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that has
paid his share of estimated costs should pay to the operator
any amount that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well
costs and should receive from the operator any amournt that
paid estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(11) That $1250.00 per month should be fixed as a
recasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed rates) while
arilling, and that $150.00 per month should be fixed as a
reasoneble charge for supervision while producing. That the
operator should be authorized to withhold from production the
propcortionate share of such superv.sion charge attributable
to each non-consenting woxking interest, and in addition
thereto, the operator should be authorized to withhold from
production the proportionate sliare of actual expendituares
required for oparating the subiect well, not in excess of
what are reasonable, attributable to each non~-consenting
working interest.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed
in escrow to ke paid to the true owner thereof upon demand
and procof of ownership. .

(13) That upon the failure of the operator of said’
pooled unit to commence drilling of the well to which said
unit is dedicated on or before March 1, 1975, the oxder
pooling said unit should become null and void and of no effect
whatscever. . :

i}
NI
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERID:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be,
in the Pennsylvanian formation underlying Lots 1, 2, 7, 8,
9, 10, 15, and 16 ¢f Secticen 4, Township 21 South, Range 26
East, NMPM, Avalon Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, are
hereby pcoled to form a non-standard 297.8 acre gas spacing
and proration unit to be dedicated to applicanit's Western
Reserves Tederal Well to. 2 Lo be drilled at a standaxd
location for said unit.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the lst day
of March, 1975, and shall thereaftex continue the drilling
of said well with duc diligence to a depth sufficient to
test the Pennsylvanian formation;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does
not commence the ¢rilling of said well on or before the lst
day of March, 1975, Order (1} of this order shall be null
and void and of no effect whatsoever;

PROVIDED FURTHER, *hat should said well not be drilled
to completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commence-
ment thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commissicn
and show-cause why Order {1} &f this order should not be
rescinded. :

(2) That Morris R. Antweil is heréby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit. :

within 30 days prior to commencing said well, the oparator
shall furnish the Commission and each known working interest
owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated
welli costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is faurnished to him, any non—consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that .
any such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as
provided above shall remain liable for operating costs but
shall not be liakle for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Commission and
each known working interest owner an itemized schedule of
actual well costs within 90 days following completion of the
well; that if no objection to the actual well costs is
received by the Commission and the Commission has not
ocbjected within 45 days following receipt of said schecdule,

provided however, that if there is an objection to actual

I
(3) That after the effective date of this order and I




- . \ . .
o Case No, 5284 :
Oxder No. R-4919

well costs within said 45-day period the Commiszsion will
determine reasonable well costs after publis notice and
hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of

[ recasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interxest
owner that has paid his share of cestimated costs in advasuce
as provided above shall pay to the operator his pro rata
share of the amount that reascnable well costs exceed
estimated well costs and shall receive from the operator
his pro rata shara of the amount that estimated well costs
exceed reasonable well costs.

| e ey oo e

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
the following costs and charges frxom production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimatad well costs within 30 days from the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B} As a charge for the risk involved in the

drilling of the well, 200 percent of the

o pro rata share of reasonable well cocts
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest ownexr who has not paid his share
of estimated well costs within 30 days
from the date the schedule of estimated
well costs is furnished to him.

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well cost:l.

{(9) That $1250.00 per month is hereby fixed as a reason-
able charge for supervision (combined fixed rates) while drill-~-
ing, and that $150.00 per month is hereby fixed as a reasonaonle
cnarxge for supervision while producing:; that the operator is
hereby authorized to withhold from production the ‘proportionate
share of such supervision charge attributable to each non-
consenting working interest, and in addition thereto, the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of actual expenditures required for-

. operating such well, not in excess of what are reasonable,
attributable to each non-consenting working interest.

e

(10} That any unses2red mineral interest shall be con~
sidered a seven-eightns {7/8) working interest and a one-
eighth (1/8) royalty in:.erest for the purpose of allocating

costs and charges uadc: the terms of this order.
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(11) That any well costs oxr charges which are to be
paid out of production shall be withheld only from the
working interesis share of jproduction, and no costs orxr
charges sihall be witnheld from production attributable to
royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disburscd for any recason shall be placed
in escrow in E3ddy County, llew Mexico, to be paid to the
true owner thereof upon denand and proof of ownership; that
tha operater shall notify the Commission of the nams and
address of said escrow agent within 90 days from the date
of this oxder.

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for
the entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem
recessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mex1co. on the day ané year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Az —
I.°R. TRUJILLO, Chalrma;A~‘_u\\

ALEX‘U. ARMIJO, Member

LA’// 4///(:::;2;>CA;4¢',/// |

. L PGRTER, Jr., Membef;ﬁ'éecretary

SEAL




AFE-DRILL & COMPLETE

NO. 2 WESTERN RESERVES FEDERAL

SEC. 4-T21S-R26E

ITEM TANGIBLE INTANGIBLE __ TOTAL
COST TO DRILL 1l1,000-FOOT TEST

Roads, Location & Damages $ $ 5,000 $ 5,000
Footage Drilling - 11,000' @ $11.25/ft 123,750 123,750
Day Work - 4 days @ $2750/day 11,000 11,000
Mud & Water 20,000 20,000
Surface Casing - 360' 13-3/8" @ $27.50/ft 9,900 9,900
Cement & Service - 13-3/8" Casing 2,100 2, 100
Intermediate Casing - 2550' 8-5/8"

® $16.00/ft 40,800 40,800
Cement & Service - 8-5/8" Casing 7,800 7,800
Drill Stem Test Service - 3 DST's 4,500 4,500
Iogging Service 11,000 11,000
Rental Tools-Mud Separator, Degasser, etc, 2,000 2,000
Wellhead & Connections 2,000 2,009
Supervision & Expenses 2,000 2,000
Transportation & Misc, Labor 2,500 2,500
Contingencies 10,650 10,650

COST TO CASING POINT $ 52,700 $202, 300 $255, 000
COMPLETION CQSTS
Production Casing - 11,000' 5-1/2"

@ $15.00/ft $165,000 $ $165,000
Cement & Services ~ 5-1/2" Casing 5,500 5,500
Day Work - 2 days @ $2650/day 5,300 5,300
Well Service Unit - 8 days 4,000 4,000
Perforating Service & Permanent Packer 4,200 4,200
Tubing - 10,800' 2-3/8" J-55 @ $2.75/ft 29,700 29,700
Rental Equipment - BOP, Tanks, etc. 1,500 1,500
Acid Treatment 5,000 5,900
Wellhead & Connections 7,000 7,000
Gas Production Unit 15,000 15,000
Supcrvision & Expenses 3,000 3,000
PTransportation & Misc. Labor 5,000 - 5,000
Contingencies _ 4,800 4,800

COMPLETION COSTS $216,700 S 38,300 $255,000
TOTAL AFE COSTS $269,400 $240,600 $510,000
APPROVED :
By
Date




Horrts R, Antmeth
O1L. OPERATOR

P, O. Box 2010
Hopps, NEW MeXICO 88240

October 16, 1974

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission : )
P.O. Box 2088 ; o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 i ‘

ATTN: Mr., D. £. Nutter, Chief Fngineer

RE: Request for Force Pooling e
Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 & 16
Section 4-T21S-R26E
Eddy County, New Mexicc

Gentlemen: ;

Morris R. Antweil, operator of the majority of the acrebge
within the designated gas proration unit, respectfully re-
quests a hearing to ccnsider the force pooling of the 297.8
acres, being Lots 1,2,7,%,9,10,15 and 16 of Section 4-T21S-
R26E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico, as a designated gas
proration unit as to all depths. Application has heen made
for administrative approval of the nonstandard gas proration
and spacing unit comprising the captioned legal subdivisions.
Copies of the C-101 and C-102 for the proposed well, the No. 2
Western Reserves Federal, wuich have been submitted to the
Artesia District Office, are enclosed.

The proposed acreage contains a lease from Pecos Irrigation
Company, covering 54.85 acres in Iots 2, 7 and 9, the title
to which is in dispute between Pecos Irrigatien Company and
the Carlsiad Irrigation District of the Bureau of Reclamation
of the United States Department of the Interior. Our present

records, subject to the settlement of the disputed title, in-
dicate the acreage in the proposed unit to be held as follows:

Morris R. Antweil et al 188.85 acres j
inexco 0il Company 80.00 '
El Paso Natural Gas Company 28.95

297 .80 acres

: ; ! // / P 7/4/ ]

/

A




New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
ATTN: Mr. D. S, Nutter, Chief Engineer
October 16, 1974

Page 2

Inexco has indicated their intention to join Morris R. Antweil
in the drilling of the propcsed well, and El Paso has indicated
that they will farmout or join with their acreage; but, final
approvals have not been received from either.

In view of the title dispute involving a portion of the acreage
and the possible non-joinder of Inexco or El Paso, Morris R.
Antwelil requests that a hearing to consider our force pooang
request be docketed at the earliest possible date.

[

Respectfully,

MORRIS R, ANTWEIL

R. M. Williams
RMW/ 53

Enclosures

P

e
~

\‘
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CMay 1D (Other inntr ay on

) uNITED STATES Feverse miue)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Form sppiroved
Budget g?:mu No. 42-R1428.

5. LEARY DESIGNATION AND SERIAL WO,

NM 0514349-A

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

e S AU
8. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE UR TRIBE NAMD
L N K X J

18, TYTE OF WORK
DRILL (% DEEPEN [J PLUG BAKK [J
b. TTPE OF WELL

olL aAs GINGLE D KULTIFLD
wELL WELL OTHER SONR OND

2. NAXE OF OTERATOR

lorris R, Antweil

"7 UNIT AGREEMENT NAMBD
LA K N R J

5. FARN OR LBASE NaAMR

Vestern Rescrves Fed,

9. waLL NO.

3. ADDSTAS OF OT'ERATOR

Box 2010, Pobbs, New Mexico 88240

2

10. FIKLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

€. LOCATION oF wrtl {Rcport location c!urly and {a accoruance with any State requircments.®)

At 1-1"2\932' FNIL, & 1980 FEL Sec. 4.T218'R26E

At proposed prod. sone

Zvalone-lorrow

11. skc., T., R, M., OR BLK.
AND SURYRY OR AREA

4-T21S~-R26E

14. DINTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAKZST TOWN OR YOST OFFICE®

7 viles NW of Carlsbad, New Mcxico

12, COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. #TATS

| Eday New Mex.

19. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. X0. OF ACRES IN LEARE 17. NO. OF ACREN ABBIGNEL

b 1 660" 120 95748

(Alto to nearest drig. unlt llne, if any)

18 PISTANCE FROM TROPOSED T.OCATION® 19. PROPOSKD ntr‘if i 20. ROTARY Ok CARLE TOOLS

TO NEAKEST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 1320'

QX APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, 7Y ?

tary

21. BlzvATIONS (Sbow whether DF. R, GR, eto.)

3190' GR

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START®

v

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

BIEE OF HOLE BIZE OF CABING ' WELIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH

-
L > 5 W

BOP program- See attached diagram,
Mud program~ See attached prog.am.

QUANTIZIY OF CEMENT

K ‘I37318"'_j2¢8# 360 {300 8%, to Circ.
—IZ2=1/6 | 8=5/8" |24 & 280 2,550 1000 S‘i
S 7=I{8* | Se1/2* 15,5 & 17¢ | 11,000 | €

. e Cire, =~ =

e A - P

IN ABOVE BPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive 3906 nd mpoud new pruuun
sone. If pror-sal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurfice locations and measured nnd true verﬂml depths. - Gilve blnw't

preventer program, if any.

v A7 A v Agemt

b7 )

,.‘ 25 Sept. 1974

(This space for Federal or State ofice use)

PFERMIT KO, APPROVAL DATS

Lyt

APPROVED BY TITLS

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, P ANY:

*See Inshuctions On Reverse Side

Y D
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INEXCC

Suite 1900

1100 Milam Building
Houston, Texas 77002

Attention: Mr. Donald L. Bridges

El Faso Natural Gas
1800 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Attention: R, D. Janssen
Pecos 1rrigation Co.

Box 1718

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Attenticn: Mr. Don McCormick

U. S. Bureau ofReclamation
Southwest Region
Herring Plaza

Box H-4377
.
Amarillc, Texas $8%8 79101

Attention: J. A. Bradley

U. S. Bureau of Reclamation

Carlsbad Irrigation District
303 W. Fox St.

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Attention: Mr. Francis G. Tracey




AR

DRAFT
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
ar/ \(,/ OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
/
IN THE MATTER OI' THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE NO. 536
Order No. Rﬁf/@
APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY PGCOLING, EDDY ’
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. P
{ )
R / /
d “n —~
ORDER OF THE COMMISS
BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 13 , 1974
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets o

NOW, on this day of Ncvember » 194 . the Commissicn,
a quorum being pressnt, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, th= Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil .

’ /o Woer §
seeks an order pooling all mineral interests @ Pennsylvanian
VL Tots I, 2, 7, 8, 9,
A= Y [o)rmq Y underlying /&re
10, 15,and 16 of gection 4 , Townehin 21 South , Dange _26 East

by ‘g. - ’
Ll ET Sy T
NMDM ndeuranmted Avalon-—te

- ¥ /
TMDPM, Fom S wessdmg SvRiiasesl wee7 County, New

Mexico.
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(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes

e N T T2 e OO e e T WE WA ATA T MG U s v

—

e e iy s Vbt

pooling all mineral interests, whatever thesmay be, within said
unit.

(6) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.

{(7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costé to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production.

(8) That any non-consenting working interest owner that

does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have

withheld from production his share ,of the reasonable well costs E
er-Ce i

plus an additional E%Ck9 ___ theresf as a reasonable charge for the

risk involved in the drilling of the well.

a2 4 M

(9) That any non-consenting interest owner should be

afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but

. W

that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well

arena

costs in the absence of such objection.

(10) That following determiration of reasonable wviell costs,
any non-consenting working interest ownef that has paid his
share of estimated costs should pay to the operatof any amount
that reasonablec well costs exceed estimated well costs and

should receive from the opsrator any amount that paid estimated

well costs exceed reasonable well costs.
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J /2570, o0 St il be s

(11) That $¥536T0¢ per month de—mexeby-fixed as a reason-
able charge for ervision (combined fixed rates) while drill-
&& per month should be fixed as a reasonable
charge for supervision while producinge previded—thet—the—pro—
da0&ng-sape;uisian—ohaiqe-eheuld-be—adjeseeé—uaaaa%%y—unﬂthe
. 3 . That the operator should be
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share
of sgch supervision charge attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate
share of actual expenditures required for operating the subject
well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each
non-consenting working interest. : o

wrmy

attritiatabte—toeacirror-econsenting—ror KT ITteress.
(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject

well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed

AN 8 PR i e

in escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and

SRPOPPERTIP

procE of ownership.
(13) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled %
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is '

dedicated on or before _227«.».«,/ /. W/yfgthe order

pooling said unit should become null and void and of no effect

whatsoever.

IT IS THEREFGRE ORDERED:

i
(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, :
Lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 1Q

2 RN T Ao Vommn & — F-goy il SR T S e
—pagE—" L \ZGiMAO Y LYV Gl QL LyvrLitavaisel nucsL Ly 1Liy/ X8

~

in th

s

(

of Section 4 , Township 21 South Range 2{ East , NMPM,

T Fetd,Tddy — emePovieeey a
Yrdesagnated Avalon—C!;a-dgnasygzaggggl___County, New Mexico, :

o0 - ) R
are hereby pooled to form aAstandard 224‘ 8 acre gas spacing
applicant's Western Reserves

and proration unit to be dedicated to/mxwrdixitwxivexxbrisbixedc
Federgl Well No. 2 to be drilled at a standard location.dor s+ 'd
LV, .

i ——_r e

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall f

commence the drilling of said well on or before the /E‘Vh day

of 7’7(”-04 , 1978, and shall thereafter ccntinue the
dArilling of said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to

test the ¥® Pennsylvanian formation;

PROVIDEL FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not

commence the drilling of said well on or before the g,v‘ﬁay

of ;nheroAﬁf , 1973, Order (1) of this order shall be null and

void and of no effect whatsoever; ) !
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PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to

completion, cr abandonmen’, within 120 days after commeicement
thereof, said operator shali appear before the Commission and

show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

(z) That _ Morris R. Andtweil is hereby designated
the operator of the subject well and unit. :

er anda -at—seastc

Cu

(3) That after the effective date of this or

30 days prior to commencing said well, the operator shall furnish

Fassore s oot

the Commission and each known working interest owner in the subject
unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.
(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of

estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting

s T T ) e A W)y ren.

working interest cwner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro-
vided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall
not be liable for risk charges.

(5 That the operator shall furnish the Commission and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well

costs within 90 days following couwpletion of the well; that if

- e A Ty

no obiection to the actual well costs is received by the Com-
mission and the Commission has not objected within 45 days

following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall

B A e e 0

be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there

RV

is an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period 3
the Commission will determine reasonable well costs after public
notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of reason-
able well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that

has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
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above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
ectimated well costs excced reasonable well costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
the following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimated well costs within 30 days fron the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involvegein the

C“.
drilling of the well, 206 2¢’ of the pro rata

share of reasonable well costs attributable

A i i

to each non-consenting working interest

owner who has not paid his share of estimated

WREDQREVE e

well costs within 30 days from the date the

et AT A

th
t

stimated well costs is furnished
to him.
(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced

the well costs.

£1250.9°

(9) That™. . per month is hereby fixed as a reason-
ablé charge for supervision (combined fixed rates) while drill-
ing, and tha_,??t&‘&ﬁ per month is hereby 1xea as a reasonable

charge—f'or supe"v1510n Vh.'l.le produc:.ng m =

- -3 - o

ol rag the effectlve date of this order; that fhe adjustment
=tly in use by

Production Workers for the
Qe preceding calendar yeaxr as

erage WeeR arnings of Crude Petrole
Workers" as puplishe s nited States
abor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, and —_Ogusted
o ——w ; that the operator is hereby autborlzed to

withhonld from production the proportionate share of such super-
vision charge attributable to each non-consenting working interest,
and in addition thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to
withhold from production the proportionate share cf actual
expenditures required for operating such well, not in excess of
what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working
interest.

A A e IS TAIS LA R A AL et s WM L

.~ e

——e

e 4 v e

A YT

A L e AV AP AT ey - A

[PV




L, A oL e e

SO

.

_6_
Case No.
Order No. R~

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered
a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)
royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges
under the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid
out of production shall be withheld only fromvthe working
interests share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject

well which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in

it &

escrow in _Eddy County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner:
thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; that the operator
shall notify the Commission of the name and address of said

escrow agent within 90 days from the date of this order.

PR T AT T AR 4

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary. :
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designatedqd.
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